
Greencastle
Livestock.

Greencattle, h.
Monday, Dec. 16, 1991

SLAUGHTER CATTLE RECEIPTS:
439 HEAD.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: 112 HEAD.
TREND STEADY TO WEAKER. HIGH
CHOICE AND PRIME 2-4 69.00-70.50,
CHOICE 2-3 950-1073LBS. 63.00-66.00,
CHOICE 2-3 1075-1375 LBS.
65.00- CHOICE 2-3 OVER 1375
LBS. 60.00-65.00; CHOICE 4 ALL
WEIGHTS 58.00-62.75; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2 950-1100LBS. 59.00-64.75;
SELECT A CHOICE 1-2 1100-1375LBS.
57.0062.75; SELECT & CHOICE 1-2
OVER 1375 LBS. 57.0062.00.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 10501450
LBS. 58.75-63.75; SELECT 1-2
10501450 LBS. 55.0058.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: 40 HD.
TREND: STEADY TO WEAKER.
CHOICE 2-3 8501000LBS. 60.0065.00;
CHOICE 2-3 1000-1250 LBS.
64.0068.00; CHOICE 4 ALL WEIGHTS
55.00- SELECT * CHOICE 1-2
8501000 LBS. 59.0063.75; SELECT &

CHOICE 1-2 1000-1250 LBS.
57.0063.00.

HOLSTEINS: CHOICE 2-3 1000-1350
LBS. 57.00-61.75; SELECT & CHOICE
1-2 1000-1350 LBS. 52.00-56.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 25 HD.
TREND: STEADY TO STRONGER.
YIELD GRADE 1 ALL WEIGHTS
62.00- YIELD GRADE 2 ALL
WEIGHTS 56.00-61.25.

BULLOCKS: 8 HEAD. CHOICE 1-3
1150-1375 LBS. 62.00-66.25; SELECT
1-2 9SO-12S0 LBS. 63.50-69.00.

COWS: 254 HD. TREND:STEADY TO
STRONGER. BREAKING UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL 46.00-50.00; CUTTER &

BONING UTILITY 45.00-51.50; CAN-
NER & LOW CUTTER 44.00 & DOWN.

STOCKER & FEEDER CATTLE
RECEIPTS: 130 HD. TREND: STEADY-
WITH GOOD DEMAND. BEEF TYPES:
200-400 LBS. STEERS 80.00-94.50,
BULLS 80.00-90.00, HEIFERS
70.00- 400-600 LBS. STEERS
70.00- BULLS 60.00-72.00, HEIF-
ERS 65.00-74.00; 600-800 LBS. STEERS
60.00- BULLS 55.00-62.00, HEIF-
ERS 64.00-70.00; 800-975LBS. STEERS
57.00- BULLS 50.00-57.50, HEIF-
ERS 58.00-65.00.

MwM in USA

HOLSTEINS A DAIRY CROSS:
200400 LBS. STEERS 65.0075.00.
BULLS 63.00-75.00, HEIFERS
75.00100.00; 400600 LBS. STEERS
60.0066.00, BULLS 54.00-6ZOO. HEIF-
ERS 65.0071.00; 600800LBS. STEERS
55.00- BULLS 50.00-57.00;
800975 LBS. STEERS 52.0059.00,
BULLS 45.0052.00.

CALVES: 524 HD. TREND: STEADY.
CHOICE 150300 LBS. 90.00104.00;
GOOD 150300LBS. 70.0085.00; GOOD
100150LBS. 69.0079.00; GOOD 80100

LBS. 65.0070.00; STANDARD 80100
LBS. 60.0065.00; STANDARD 80 LBS.
AND DOWN 59.00 AND DOWN.

CALVES RETURNING TO THE
FARM: TREND: STEADY. HOLSTEIN
BULLS OVER 100LBS. UP TO 150.00;
UNDER 100LBS. UP TO 135.00;HOLS-
TEIN HEIFERS OVER 100LBS. UP TO
155.00; UNDER 100LBS. UP TO 120.00;
BEEF TYPE BULLS OVER 90 LBS. UP
TO 145.00;BEEF TYPE HEIFERS OVER
90 LBS. UP TO 115.00.

SHEEP & LAMBS: 39 HD. LAMBS:
TREND: 3.00 HIGHER. CHOICE 80-100
LBS. 50.00-55.00; 100-120 LBS.
50.00- MEDIUM & GOOD ALL
WEIGHTS 40.00-46.50; LIGHT LAMBS
70.00- CULL LAMBS 39.00 &

DOWN.
SHEEP: EWES LEAN 16.00-20.00;

EWES FAT 14.00-18.00; YEARLINGS
20.00-29.00; BUCKS 17.00-19.00.

GOATS: 184 HD: SMALL 21.00-45.00;
MEDIUM 30.00-57.00; LARGE
60.00-108.00.

HOGS, SOWS & BOARS: 80 HD.
TREND: STEADY TO 1.00 HIGHER.
210-250LBS. 38.50-41.00; 250-260LBS.
38.00- 260-270 LBS. 36.00-38.00;
270-300 LBS. 34.00-37,00.

LIGHT HOGS; 140-180 LBS.
34.00- 180-210 LBS. 36.00-37.50.

SOWS: TREND: STEADY TO
STRONGER, GOOD SOWS UNDER 400
LBS. 28.50-33.75; GOOD SOWS OVER
400LBS. 29.00-34.00, CULL SOWS ALL
WEIGHTS 23.50 & DOWN.

BOARS; TREND. STEADY. 180-210
LBS. 30.00-31.00; 210-260 LBS.
31.00- 260-300 LBS. 26.00-29.50;
300 LBS. & OVER 23.00-24.50.

SALE EVERY MONDAY AT 2:00
P.M. & EVERY THURSDAY AT 1:00

P.M.
HAY & STRAW SALE EVERY MON-

DAY & THURSDAY AT 11:30 A.M.
SPECIAL FEEDER CATTLE SALE:

FRIDAY, JAN. 3, 1992 AT 7:15 P.M.
SPECIAL FEEDER PIG SALE:

SATURDAY. DEC. 28. 1991 AT 1:00
P.M.

New Wilmington
Livestock

N. Wilmington, PA
Dec. 16k 1991

CATTLE 163...PDA...Compared with
Ust wcelti market: Slaughter cows 1.00to
2.00 lower. Few Select si. steers
60.00- one Select 58.00. few .Stan-dard 50.00-53.00. Select and Choice sL
heifers 67.50-60.00, few Standard
53.00- Breaking Utility & Commer-
cial d. cows 45.00-47.75. one 48.75, low
yielding and low dressing down to 41.25,
Cutter & Boning Utility 43.50-47.50. Can-
tier & Low Cutter 37.50-43.50, Shells
down to 26.00. Yield Grade No. 1.1155/2115 lbs. sL bulls 52.00-54.50. one
No. 2, 1300 lbs. 50.00.

CALVES 219... Supply included 75%
sold to return to the farm. Individual
Choice vealer 107.00. one Good 92.00.
Standard & Good 90/110 lbs. 50.00-60.00,
60/85 lbs. 30.00-52.50, Utility 45/60 lbs.
10.00- Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls No.
I. 95/135 lbs. 100.00-132.00. 80/95 lbs.
77.00- #2,90/120 lbs. 65.00-115.00.No. 1, Hoi. Heifers 85/125 lbs.
105.00- Beef cross 65/140 lbs.
bulls and heifers 50.00-130.00, few
145.00-

HOGS 186...Barrows and gilts: fully
iteady. US No. 1-2 225/250 lbs.
40.00- lot 41.50, 1-3 225/255 Ibi.
39.00- 2-3 230/265 lbs. 38.50-39.25,
1-3210/220 lbs. 37.50-38.50. SOWS: fully

steady. US No. 1-3 300/585 lbs. sows
26.00- few 34.00, 2-3 370/620 lbs.
22.00- Boars 15.00-24.00.

FEEDER PIGS 64...US No. 1-3 15/35
lbs. feeder pigs 11.00-22.00, 35/50 lbs.
22.00- 55/75 lbs. 28.00-38.00. all
per head.

SHEEP 192...W00LED SLAUGHTER
LAMBS:...Choice 50/85 lbs. wooled
slaughter lambs 55.00-72.00, Choice
85/120 lbs. 45.00-55.00; NEW CROP -

Choice & Prime 55/85 lbs. 78.00-85.00;
Good & Choice 50/80 lbs. feeder lambs
48.00-57.50. Slaughter sheep 7.00-26.00. •
all cwl

GOATS 12...Few Urge 38.00-55.00,
one 68.00, Medium and Small
10.00-34.00. all per head.

Keister’s Middleburg
Auction

Middleburg, PA
Dec. 17, 1991

CATTLE 367... PDA ...Compared with
Ust weeks market; Slaughter steers mostly
1.00 to 1.50lower, Cowsmostly 2.00 low-

er. Few High Choice & Prime slaughter
steers 68.00-71.75, Choice 1100/1450 lbs.
66.00- Select 60.50-66.00,few Stan-
dard 60.00-63.00; few Choice Holsteins
59.75-62.50, one 63.50, few Select
58.50-62.00, few Standard 55.00-57.25.
Few High Choice & Prime si. heifers
67.00- Choice 64.00-67.00, few
Select 61.00-64.00; few Choice Holsteins
61.00- Breaking Utility & Commer-
cial si. cows 45.75-50.00, couple 54.25,
Cutter& Boning Utility 45.00-50.25, Can-
nes & lowCutter 39.00-45.50, Shells down
to 33.00. Couple Select si. bullocks
61.00&6I.50. Few Yield Grade No. I,
1225/2045 lbs. si. bulls 58.00-65.25. Feed-

er Cattle; Few Medium frame No. 1,
350/600 lbs. steers 65.00-72.00.

CALVES 214...Few Good and Choice
vealcrs 77.50-87.50, Standard and Good
75/95 lbs. 60.00-65.00, Utility 50/80 lbs.
50.00- Farm Calves; Holstein bulls
No. 1, 90/125 lbs. 125.00-155, couple
164.00, No. 2, 80/125 lbs. 75.00-125.00;

few No. 1, Hoi. Heifers 90/115 lbs.
115.00- Few Beef cross 70/135 lbs
bulls and heifers 70.00-142 50.

HOGS 366...(12/16/91) - US No. 1-2
215/250 lbs. barrows and gilts
41.25-42.00,1-3 200/260 lbs. 40 25-41.25,
No. 2-3 190/270 lbs. 38.00-4000. US No.
1-3 280/650 lbs. sows 25.00-28.00, 2-3
275/575 lbs. 18.00-25.00.

FEEDER PIG 250...US No, 1-3 20/35
lbs. feeder pigs 30.00-40.00, 35/55 lbs
37.00-47.00 all per head.

SHEEP 100...Choice 80/145 lbs. wooled
si, lambs 44.00-46,00; 30/60 lbs. new crop
lambs 80.00-13500. - aU cwt.

GOATS 44...Large 35.00-77.00, Small
and Medium Kids 25.00-38.00. all per
head.

Eighty-Four Livestock
Eighty-Four, PA

Dec. 16,1991
CATTLE 176... PDA ...Compared with

last weeks market; Slaughter cows 1.00to
2.00 lower. Select and low Choice slaugh-
ter steers 59.50-65.50, Standard
55.50-59.00. Few Choice si. heifers
66.00- Select 57.50-61.00. Breaking
Utility and Commercial si. cows
46.00- couple high yielding
S0.00&50.S0, Cutter and Boning Utility
44.00- Canner and low Cutter

Lancaster ftimtog. Saturday, Oacambar 21, 1991-A7
36.50-44.00, Shells down to 19.00. Yield
Gride No. 1. 1000/1910' Ibi. il. bulli
55.00- No. 2, 900/1250 Ibi.
48.00- Feeder Cattle: Medium
Frame No. 1, 300/550 Ibt. iteert
71.00- Medium Frame No. 1,
350/550 lbi.heifenSB.oo-76.0a Medium
Frame No. 1, 350/550 Ibi. built
65.00-

CALVES 201...Few Good vealert
90.00- Standard and Good 90/120
lbs. 64.00-78.00, 60/85 Ibt. 50.00-66.00,
few Utility 45/55 Ibt. 30.00-42.00. Faim
Calvet: Holstein Built *l, 90/130 Ibt.
100.00- No. 2, 80/115 Ibt.
80.00- few No. 1, 90/130 Ibt. Hoi
Heifert 75.00-125.00. Beef cross 80/125
lbt. built and heifers 80.00-130.00.

HOGS 89...Barrowt and Gilts: .50 to
1.00higher. US No. 1-2 225/240Ibt. bar-
rows and gilts 38.00-39.25, 1-3 240/260
Ibt. 36.90-37.75. small lot 2-3 295 Ibt.
34.50, lot 2-4 275 Ibt. 33.00. US No. 1-3
280/560 Ibt. tows 34.00-37.00, few 2-3
300/550 lbs. 28.00-32.00. Few Boars
26.00-

FEEDER PIGS 10...US No. 1-3 36/47
Ibt. feeder pigt 29.00-33.00. - per head.

SHEEP 168...W00LED SLAUGHER
LAM85:...2.00 to 4.00 higher. High
Choice & Prime 80/85 lbs. woolcd lambi
50.00- 65/80 lbs. new crop
67.00- Choice 85/100 lbs. wool
slaughter lambs 47.00-49.00; Good &

Choice 56/75 lbs. feeder lambs
40.00- Slaughter sheep 10.00-20.00.
- all Cwt.

GOATS 30...Large 44.00-55.00,
Medium 31.00-40.00, SmaU 14.00-25.00.-

all per head.

Dewart Livestock
Dewart, PA

Dec. 16, 1991
CATTLE 74...PDA...Compared with

last weeks market; Slaughter cows weak to
2.00 lower. Individual Standard si. steer
55.00. Breaking Utility and Commercial
slaughter cows 46.00-46.25, Cutler and
Boning Utility 45.00-50.00, Cannes and
Low Cutler 40.00-45.00, Shells down to
30.00. One YieldGrade No. 1,1200 lbs. si.
bull 58.50, one No. 2. 1260 lbs. 53.00.

CALVES 133...0ne Good vealer 80.00,
Standard and Good 70/95 lbs. 60.00-67.50,
Utility 55/80 lbs. 55.00-60.00. FARM
CALVES: No. 1,90/125 lbs. Holstein bulls
120.00-155.00, couple to 160.00, No. 2,
80/125 lbs. 70.00-115.00; few No.l,
90/100 lbs. Holstein heifers 90.00-120.00.
Few beef cross 70/100 lbs. bulls and heif-
ers 100.00-147.50,

HOGS 9...BARROWS & GILTS; None.
Few US 1-3 350/580 lbs. sows
27.75-30.00. Few Boars 23.00-23.50.

FEEDER PIGS 45...Few Lots US No.
1-3 25/30lbs. feeder pigs 14.00-15.00.
all per head.

SHEEP 0...N0 market test. - all cwt.
GOATS 0...N0 market test. - per head.

3000
3200
3600
3700
3300

2S WATTS
40 WATTS
SO WATTS
75 WATTS
*0 WATTS

250
400

*OO
000

1300

White Washing &

Barn Cleaning
w/Compressed Air.

Dries white.
Comparable w/competitlon’s

• materials.
Prices Can’t Be Beat!
(717) 442-3202

Call Toll Free 1-800-673-2580
SOLD AND SERVICED BY:

agrl
systems

NORTHEAST AGRI
SYSTEMS, INC.

FLYWAY BUSINESS PARK
139 A West Aiiport Rd.

Lilitz, PA 17543
(717) 569-2702Dealer Inquiries Invited

I Merry Christmas |
| and I
| Prosperous New Year I

FROM ALL OF US TO ALL OF YOU-
John Allgyer

Reuben Allgyer
Clay Aimem
Harry I. Bear
Christ Beiler

Henry R. Brown
Bonnie Chamberlain

James C. Dunlap
Waller M. Dunlap, Jr.

Sam Edwards
Eugene Ellis

T. Kenneth Emery
Donald Godfrey
Glenn C. Han

Leon G. Hoover
Lois L. Hoover
James Hunsicker
Zane Kauffman

Walter Kellenbeiger
Mary Kimball
James Kneisly

Pat Mayhew
Ivan H. Nolt
Mervm Nolt

Leon “Bird Dog” Nolt
Donald E. Ober

Kelly Ober
Reba Ober

Eli Petersheim
Ed Prosser
Joe Reiff

Connie Santarelli
Tom Sharp

Joyce Smoker
Kenneth L. Smoker

Omar Smoker
David Stoltzfus

Levi Stoltzfus Jr.
Earl M. Stoudt
George Waifel

Raynum Wenger

WALTER M. DUNLAP AND SONS |

it

A p Diffenbach
Auction Inc.

100 West Jackson Stmt • Box 186 • Nsw Holland, Pennsylvania 17557
Office: (717) 355-7253 • FAX: (717) 355-9547

HAY & GRAIN SALE EVERY MONDAY • 10:00 A.mT
WED.. JAN. 8 WINROSS TRUCK & TOYS 6:30 P.M.
FRL JAN. 10 FARM EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 9:00 A.M.
TUES.. JAN. 28 QUILT. CRAFT 6 BUGGY 9:00 A.M.
WED.. JAN. 29 QUILT. CRAFT 9:00 A.M.

EQUIPPED FOR AN AUCTION AT YOUR PUCE OR OURS
ALAN DIFFENBACH AUCT. • AU2258-L

BOYDELL FARMS
302 lona Rd., Lebanon, PA 17042

Phone: 717-272 8943

DISTRIBUTORS FOR:

->NEW<^''2516-2339"
2402-2517.^

SOYBEANS

ragfuMl
sowswtsns

3940 - 3090 E - 3970
ALFALFA

84 VWAP VERNAL
Wetfoot Erie

TIMOTHY, TORO and
CLIMAX TIMOTHY

BALE TWINE
FERTILIZER


